## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee to Analog Integrations Corporation and, also, the name of Assignor from SU, Cha-YI to SU, Che-Yi previously recorded on Reel 020008 Frame 0380. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tsai-Fu WU	09/27/2007
Chang-YU WU	09/27/2007
Chin-Feng KANG	09/27/2007
Che-Yi SU	09/27/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION
Street Address:	3A1, NO. 1, LI-HSIN RD.1, SCIENCE PARK
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C., 300

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11850716

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 684 3900
Email: zchernina@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 8th FI.

Address Line 2: 270 Madison

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3744/013

PATENT

REEL: 026392 FRAME: 0523

P \$40,00 11850716

501554957

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zoya V. Chemina
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assign3744013corrective#page1.tif source=Assign3744013corrective#page2.tif source=Assign3744013corrective#page3.tif source=Assign3744013corrective#page4.tif source=Assign3744013corrective#page5.tif source=Assign3744013corrective#page6.tif source=Assign3744013corrective#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026392 FRAME: 0524 USPTO 10/26/2007 6:55:41 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & HELSM.

OCT-19-2007 11:36

P.Ø2

10/	19	120	OC	7
700	)34	16	97	9

COMPANY:8TH FLOOR

	16979 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
m PTO-1595 (R==. 07/05) 48 No. 0651-0027 (DRD. 8/30/2788)	United States Patent and Tredemark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	SONLY
To the Exrector of the U.S. Pabers and Trademark Officer Please	a record the resched documents at the new address(sc) below.
Name of conveying party(les)	5. Mause and spouses or recaming hours have
ssui-Fix WV	Name: Analog integrations & Transford
ihang-Yu WU Jihr Fang KANG Jihr-Yi 3U	Internal Address:
duillonal name(e) of convoying party(les) attachenty Yes Nu	Ad 1 Submer Dank
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2A1, No. 1, 1 Litem Rd. ( Science Park
xecution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	City: Heinitu
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Meaning
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TARWAN, R.O.C. Zip: 000
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Comption Assistances (See attentiment)	Additional namus(s) & addrass(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filled together with a new application.
A. Petent Application No.(s)	R. Patent No.(a)
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	}
11#60,716	
Additional numbers a	Itsohn/17 Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
Nemc: Gottlich, Rackman & Holsman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) %
Internal Address: on Fi	Authorized to be charged by credit cord
THE PART OF THE PA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
The state of the s	Endwised
Street Addross: 270 Madison Ave	None required (government Interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: New York	g Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State:NY Z[p; 100 l 6	Expiration Date
Plione Number 212-004-6000	b. Deposit Account Number
Fox Number: 219 881-9889	Authorized User Name
Email Address: pniverse promit	
9. Signature:	10/19/04
Signature	/ Usite '
Theriu Weisz	Total number of pages including crups sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	The second secon
Documents to be reservided (Installing server t Mail 2009 Assignment Recorded an Bervisos, Direct	heed should be retent to (3/1) at 2-1-1-1-1 at 1-1-1-1

**PATENT REEL: 026392 FRAME: 0525** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

acknowledged, the undersigned,	e consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) TSAI-FU WU, CHANG-YU WU, CHIN	N-FENG KANG, & CHE-YI SU
entitled entitled	having a place of business at PARK, HSINCHU 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C. e right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent TROL DRIVING CIRCUIT FOR LED LIGHT HOD THEREOF
and any and an extensions, divisions, reissue	tents which may be granted on said application, as, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said benefits under all international conventions for ications for said improvements.
It is hereby authorized and requested the all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to interest or its designee.	nat the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent appli	greed that, when requested, without charge to ersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, cations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
SEPTEMBER 27, 2007	TSAI-FU WU
SEPTEMBER 27, 2007	Chang-yn Wn CHANG-YUWU
SEPTEMBER 27, 2007	Chin-Long Lang CHIN-FENG KANG
SEPTEMBER 27, 2007	Che-yi Sh CHE-YI SU
WITNESSES:	

**RECORDED: 06/06/2011** 

#00206-DNI/US